om PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET Docket No.:
Rev. 6/93) NB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Polyright 1994-97 eqalStar	E016/41679
Chopyright 1994-97 LegalStar Mo5/REV03	THE TAX TO
Tab settings → → → τ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	loses record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party (100).	Name: United Container Machinery, Inc.
CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.	
	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 5200 Glen Arm Rd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Glen Arm State: MD ZIP: 21057
Corporation-Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	⊠ Corporation- <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other Release of Security Interest	declaration is attached: Li Yes Li No
Execution Date: July 31, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
LAGERITOTI DELO, CUITO CONTROL	Additional name(s) a audiesa(cs) attestion
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and registrations involved:
concerning document should be malled:	16 Total number of application and 1 = 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay R. Sherman Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay R. Sherman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay R. Sherman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Kay R. Sherman Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	6. Total number of application and registrations involved:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	6. Total number of application and registrations involved:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	6. Total number of application and registrations involved:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Inform of the original document.	6. Total number of application and registrations involved:
Name: Kay R. Sherman Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP Street Address: One US Bank Plaza City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number of application and registrations involved:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0119

RELEASE

(Trademarks)

This RELEASE (Trademarks) is given this day of Jaly, 2002 by CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. (the "Assignor") to United Container Machinery, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into a Security Agreement dated March 16, 2001 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in and pledged to Assignor as collateral security to Assignor all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to certain collateral, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2001, at Reel 2297, Frame 0503; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully paid, performed, discharged and observed all its obligations to Assignor under the Security Agreement as necessary for Assignor to grant this Release (Trademarks).

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby releases all security interest, liens, encumbrances and any other right, title and interest in or to the collateral including, but not limited to, the Trademarks, and reassigns all its right, title, and interest in such Trademarks to Assignee.

[signature pages follow]

1944591

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0120

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release (Trademarks) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 31 day of July . 2002.

> CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Title: Vine President

STATE OF N.C.

COUNTY OF Mecklen burg

On this, the 316+ day of July 2002, before me Nancy L. Haracett ... the undersigned officer, personally acknowledged who himself/herself/themselves to be the Vice President Group/Business Credit, Inc., and that he/she/they as such Vice President being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by himself/herself/themselves the corporation by signing the name of Vice President

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Norcy L. Hargrett

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires 2-20-2007

1944591

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0121

SCHEDULE A to RELEASE (Trademarks)

Trademark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
ROLL RUNNER	2288972	10/26/99
MILLENNIUM	2323394	02/29/00

1944591

RECORDED: 10/10/2002

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0122**